  RefComp
Series to
BITZER
CSH
Competitive
Replacement
Guideline

Scope of Standard Delivery         2
Capacity Comparison         3-6
Model Number Nomenclature        7,8
Overview           9
Capacity Control          10-12
Module Types          13-15
Oil Types           15
RefComp Drawings          16
Connection Sizes          17
CSH Accessories          18
CSH Oil Part Numbers         19
CSH Drawings          20,21
Competitive Replacement Request Form       22
3  techsupport@BITZERus.com
Scope of Standard Delivery (as supplied by Manufacturer) Bitzer CSH RefComp SRC
Capacity control system : 4-Steps or Infinite Continuous (See Below) No Modification Req Δ  3 Step
25% to 100% Capacity Control ● ●
Conversion Kit Stepped to Stepless Control Not Required Δ
4 Step Capacity Control ● Δ
Infinite Capacity Control ● Δ
Solenoid coils for capacity control ● Δ
Volume ratio Vi, Option Vi=2.2, 2.6, 3.0, 3.5 Built In Δ
Discharge Check Valve ● Internal ● Internal
Suction Coupling tube and/or Flange N/A ●
Discharge Coupling tube and/or Flange N/A N/A
Suction Service Valve ● Δ
Discharge Service Valve ● ●
Suction service valve location Top End
Discharge service valve location Top Top
Oil Charge ● ●
Electronic Module (Rotation) ● Δ
Electronic Module (Temperature) ● ●
PTC100 type temperature sensor N/A
PTC120 type temperature sensor ●
PT100 type motor temperature sensor PTC Sensors
PTC110 type temperature sensor N/A
Screw in Discharge temperature sensor ● (251F) ● (230F)
IP-54 Terminal box ● ●
Crankcase oil heater ● Δ
Compress chamber (Middle side) liquid inject port ● Not Required
Motor side (Low side) liquid inject port Not Required Not Required
Economizer port ● ●
Oil cooling connection ● ●
Liquid injection oil cooling port ● ●
Oil drain valve ● ●
Oil level switch Δ Δ
Oil filter different pressure (ΔP) protector switch Not Required Not Required
Liquid injection expansion valve N/A Δ
Liquid injection solenoid valve N/A Δ
Safety Valve ● Internal ● Internal
Position sensor (Capacity control) N/A N/A
Slide fit motor ● ●
Starting type PWS ● ●
Starting type Start Delta Δ Δ
Jumper bars for DOL starting ● Δ
Rubber mounting pads ● ●
Oil Separator Intregal Intregal
● (Standard)            Δ (Option)          N/A Not Applicable
techsupport@BITZERus.com   4
RefComp
SRC Model Data
Model Number
Rated Nominal
Tonnage
CFM DISPL 60Hz CFH DISPL 60Hz Motor HP
SRC-S-113 38 84 5040 40
SRC-S-133 49 107 6420 50
SRC-S-163 55 125 7500 60
SRC-S-183 64 146 8760 70
SRC-S-213 74 169 10140 80
SRC-S-253 91 204 12240 100
SRC-S-285 100 225 13485 110
SRC-S-303 109 244 14640 120
SRC-S-353 130 287 17220 140
SRC-S-413 146 318 19080 160
SRC-S-453 168 364 21840 180
SRC-S-503 185 401 24060 200
SRC-S-553 198 429 25740 220
SRC-S-603 231 494 29652 240
Rated Nominal Tonnage 45/130/20/15 R22 +/-5%
CSH Model Data
Model Number
Rated Nominal
Tonnage
CFM DISPL 60Hz CFH DISPL 60Hz Motor HP
CSH6553-50 42 97 5830 50
CSH6563-60 53 121 7244 60
CSH7553-70 61 140 8410 70
CSH7563-80 71 161 9682 80
CSH7573-90 83 183 10989 90
CSH8553-110 100 224 13428 110
CSH8563-125 116 255 15300 125
CSH8573-140 135 292 17491 140
CSH9553-180 171 380 22802 180
CSH9561-210 201 437 26212 210
CSH9573-240 234 497 29835 240
CSH9583-280 263 572 34310 280
CSH9593-300 298 646 38786 300
Rated Nominal Tonnage 45/130/20/15 R22 +/-5%
5  techsupport@BITZERus.com
SRC Model Data
Model Number

Rated Nominal Tonnage 45/105/20/15 R22 +/-5%
CSH Model Data
Model Number
Rated Nominal
Tonnage
CFM DISPL 60Hz CFH DISPL 60Hz Motor HP
CSH6553-50 49 97 5830 50
CSH6563-60 61 121 7244 60
CSH7553-70 72 140 8410 70
CSH7563-80 83 161 9682 80
CSH7573-90 100 183 10989 90
CSH8553-110 120 224 13428 110
CSH8563-125 138 255 15300 125
CSH8573-140 159 292 17491 140
CSH9553-180 206 380 22802 180
CSH9563-210 245 437 26212 210
CSH9573-240 282 497 29835 240
CSH9583-280 315 572 34310 280
CSH9593-300 357 646 38786 300
Rated Nominal Tonnage 45/105/20/15 R22
techsupport@BITZERus.com   6
CSW Model Data
Model Number Rated Nominal Tonnage CFH DISPL 60Hz Motor HP
CSH6553-35Y 35 5830 35
CSH6563-40Y 44 7244 40
CSW6583-40Y 50 8299 40
CSW7573-60Y 69 10989 60
CSW7583-70Y 78 12572 70
CSW7593-80Y 89 14338 80
CSW8573-90Y 111 17491 90
CSW8573-90Y 111 17491 90
CSW8583-110Y 120 20024 110
CSW8593-125Y 137 22602 125
CSW9563-140Y 167 26212 140
CSW9573-160Y 191 29835 160
CSW9583-180Y 217 34310 180
CSW9583-180Y 217 34310 180
CSW9593-210Y 246 38786 210
CSW95103-240Y 266 43261 240
CSW95113-280Y 295 47711 280
Rated Nominal Tonnage 45/105/20/15 R134A +/-5%
134 S and XS Model Data
Model Number  Nominal Tonnage CFH DISPL 60Hz Motor HP
134-XS-40 34 6180 40
134-XS-50 41 7416 50
134-XS-60 49 8828 60
134-S-71 71 9534 70
134-S-81 80 10841 80
134-S-91 90 12148 90
134-S-101 97 13419 100
134-S-110 111 14584 110
134-S-120 125 16951 120
134-S-140 145 19776 140
134-S-160 168 22601 160
134-S-180 190 24426 180
134-S-210 203 28428 210
134-S-220 215 30017 220
134-S-240 238 32136 240
134-S-270 269 35314 270
134-S-300 300 38846 300
Rated Nominal Tonnage 45/105/20/15 R134A +/-5%
7  techsupport@BITZERus.com
134 S and XS Model Data
Model Number

134-S-110 94 14584 110
134-S-120 106 16951 120
134-S-140 122 19776 140
134-S-160 142 22601 160
134-S-180 161 24426 180
134-S-210 172 28428 210
134-S-220 182 30017 220
134-S-240 201 32136 240
134-S-270 227 35314 270
134-S-300 254 38846 300
Rated Nominal Tonnage 45/130/20/15 R134A +/-5%
CSH Model Data
Model Number Rated Nominal Tonnage CFH DISPL 60Hz Motor HP
CSH6553-35Y 29 5830 35
CSH6563-40Y 36 7244 40
CSH6583-50Y 42 8299 50
CSH7573-70Y 56 10989 70
CSH7583-80Y 65 12572 80
CSH7593-90Y 74 14338 90
CSH8563-90Y 79 15300 90
CSH8573-110Y 92 17491 110
CSH8583-125Y 102 20024 125
CSH8593-140Y 116 22602 140
CSH9563-160Y 137 26212 160
CSH9573-180Y 161 29835 180
CSH9583-210Y 183 34310 210
CSH9583-210Y 183 34310 210
CSH9593-240Y 209 38786 240
CSH95103-280Y 225 43261 280
Rated Nominal Tonnage 45/130/20/15 R134A +/-5%
techsupport@BITZERus.com   8
 RefComp SRC-S-183-L-"4" or "Z" (Original Model Number)
SRC = Semi Hermetic Refrigerant Screw Compressor